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To: Office of the Secretary
Attention: Chief, Audio Division
Media Bureau

FURTHER SUPPLEMENT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION

Toccoa Falls College ("the College") licensee of WTXR(FM), Toccoa Falls,

Georgia, by its counsel, respectfully files this Further Supplement to the College's

Petition for Reconsideration filed August 27, 2012, directed to the Media Bureau's

("MB") Forfeiture Order, 27 FCC Rcd 8365 (2012) that imposed a $10,000 forfeiture on

the College for alleged violation of Section 73.3 527 of the Rules by "failing to retain all

required documentation in the WTXR(FM), public inspection file. . ." On November 1,

2012, the College filed a Supplement to its Petition for Reconsideration accompanied by

a Petition for Leave to Accept Supplement to Petition for Reconsideration. The staff has

requested additional information, which is provided herewith.

'This Further Supplement is filed at the invitation of the Media Bureau to provide additional information
for its consideration in connection with this case, Pursuant to Section 1.106(f), a Petition for Leave to
Accept Further Supplement to Petition for Reconsideration is being filed simultaneously.



The Vice President for Business & Finance of the College has informed

undersigned counsel, via electronic mail, copy attached, that the WTXR budget for 2O10

11 was $2,300 which included $1,800 for student wages and $500 for operating expenses.

The actual incurred expenses for that year were $2,304 of which $1,586 was for student

wages and $718 for operating expenses.

In light of the foregoing additional information and the arguments set forth in the

College's Petition for Reconsideration, and its Supplement to Petition for

Reconsideration, the College respectfully requests the MB to vacate the Forfeiture Order

and terminate this proceeding.

Respectfully submitted,

OCCOA FALLS COLLEGE

By: Gary S. Smithwick
Its Counsel

Smithwick & Belendiuk, P.C.
5028 Wisconsin Avenue, N.W.
Suite 301
Washington, DC 20016
202-363-4560

November 6, 2012
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ATTACHMENT

From: Gregg Schulte [mailto:gschu!te©tfc.edu]
Sent: Monday, November 05, 2012 4:25 PM
To: Gary Smithwick
Subject: RE: WTXR

Gary,

The WTXR budget for 2010-11 was $2,300 which included $1,800 for student wages and
$500 for operating expenses. The actual incurred expenses for that year were $2,304 of
which $1,586 was for student wages and $718 for operating expenses.

Gregg

Gregg Schulte
Vice President for Business & Finance
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